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Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CLASS VIIL.—PUBLIC BUILDIN GS—continued.
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MINISTER FOR PUBLIC WORKS.

VOTE No. 102.

GENERAL—
Government Houses—

Auckland—
Repairs, improvements, &e.
Refurnishing

Wellington—.
Additions, restoration of damage by

renovations, refurnishing, &e. ...

Parliamentary Buildings—
New buildings .
Shelving and furniture for same
Renovations, repairs, and painting

Departmental Buildings—
Wellington—
Tinakori Road water-supply
(Fovernment Printing Office
Departmental Buildings—

ments, &c.

Mount Cook Barracks (armnage)
New Plymouth—

Additions

Clock and Tower (subsidy £1 for £1)
Nelson—

Repairs and painting
Christchurch—

Provincial Bulldlngs (painting) .

Torar—Vorz No, 102 ..,

VOTE No. 103.
Juprerar—

Courthouses—
Avuckland (additions and alterations)
Auckland Supreme Court (renovations)
Thames (strong-room)
Hikurangi
Paeroa (additions)
Waihi
Te Awamutu
Whakataune (additions)
Napier (drainage, &c.)
Eltham (office)
Wangauui (repairs and pamtmg)
Mangaweka :
Palmerston North
Eketahuna
Wellington (new Magistrate's Court)
-COollingwood (new building)
Greymouth (repairs, &c.)
Ross (repairs, &c.)
Christchurch (Custodian’s quarters)
Lyttelton (repairs and painting)
Temuka
Geraldine (additions)
Hampden
Dunevin (new law-courts)

Gore (new-building) .

fire,

Interior renovations, sanitary improve-

1899-1900.

£

1,250
1,300

700

8,500

3,000
1,600

200
500

200
170

1,200
300

200
160

500
350
100

100
400
200
100
70
50
200
400
300
550
4,000
300
250
50
400

350

100 |

350
4 ,000

600

18,680
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