Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CLASS VIII.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

Item.		1899–1900.	
			1 _
	MINISTER FOR PUBLIC WORKS.	£	£
	VOTE No. 102.		
	GENERAL— Government Houses—		
-	Auckland—		
${ \frac{1}{2} }$	Repairs, improvements, &c Refurnishing	1,250 1,300	
3	Wellington— Additions, restoration of damage by fire,		
9	renovations, refurnishing, &c	700	
	Parliamentary Buildings—		
4	New buildings	8,500	
5	Shelving and furniture for same	3,000	
6	Renovations, repairs, and painting	1,000	
	Departmental Buildings—		
	Wellington-		
7	Tinakori Road water-supply	200	
8	Government Printing Office	500	
9	Departmental Buildings— Interior renovations, sanitary improve-		
Ų	ments, &c	200	
10	Mount Cook Barracks (drainage)	170	
	New Plymouth—		
11	Additions	1,200	
12	Clock and Tower (subsidy £1 for £1) Nelson—	300	
13	Repairs and painting	200	·
	Christchurch—		
14	Provincial Buildings (painting)	160	
•	TOTAL—VOTE No. 102		18,680
	VOTE No. 103.		
	JUDICIAL-	,	
	Courthouses—		
1	Auckland (additions and alterations)	500	
$\frac{2}{3}$	Auckland Supreme Court (renovations) Thames (strong-room)	$\frac{350}{100}$	
4	Hikurangi	50	
5	Paeroa (additions)	100	
6	Waihi	400	
7	Te Awamutu	200	
8 9	Whakatane (additions)	100 70	
10	Napier (drainage, &c.) Eltham (office)	50	
$\tilde{1}\tilde{1}$	Wanganui (repairs and painting)	200	
12	Mangaweka	400	
13	Palmerston North	300	
$\begin{array}{c} 14 \\ 15 \end{array}$	Eketahuna Wellington (new Magistrate's Court)	550 4,000	
16	Collingwood (new building)	300	
17	Greymouth (repairs, &c.)	250	
18	Ross (repairs, &c.)	50	
19	Christchurch (Custodian's quarters)	400	}
$\frac{20}{21}$	Lyttelton (repairs and painting) Temuka	50 350	
$\frac{21}{22}$	Geraldine (additions)	100	1
23	Hampden	350	
24	Dune oin (new law-courts)	4,000	
25	Gore (new building)	600	ł